

## Croissant with Pralinè filling (Item no. 921)

### Croissant with Pralinè filling

#### Ingredients

WHEAT FLOUR, water, BUTTER (15%), sugar, yeast, vegetable fat(palm, sunflower), chocolate (3%)(sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier SOYA lecithin), HAZEL NUTS (2%), WHEAT GLUTEN, low-fat cocoa powder, salt, ALMOND, SKIMMED MILK, rapeseed oil, dextrose, WHEAT STARCH, MILK PROTEIN, emulsifier(SOYA LECITHIN, ditartaric acid ester from mono and di-glyceride of fatty acids), antioxidizing agent ascorbid acid, natural flavour, enzyme(amylase, hemicellulase)

May contain: EGG AND -PRODUCTS

#### Allergens

Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS, NUTS AND -PRODUCTS

Status: 17/05/2024